
Professional Services Agreement 
Amendment No. 01 

808 SW Third Ave., Suite 800  |  Portland, OR 97204  |  Phone 503.287.6825  |  otak.com 
 

Amendment 01 for 020996 

 

 
Otak CPM and the Client previously entered an agreement for services. This Amendment No. 01 revises the Scope 
of Work Schedule as described below. Unless expressly modified below, all other provisions of the original 
agreement continue to control.  If agreed, please sign at the end of this document, keep a copy for your records, and 
return a copy to us. This Amendment will be effective as of the last date of signature below. 
 
Supplement Narrative – Due to the ongoing design and value engineering work on the project, the schedule of 
the CM/GC RFP has been extended out to May 12th.  The original Agreement ends on March 31, 2023. This 
amendment extends the Agreement to the date indicated below.  The agreed upon fees do not change. 
 
 
Supplement Scope of Work Schedule – This amendment extends the Professional Services Agreement 
between The City of St. Helens and Otak CPM through May 31, 2023. 
 
 
 
 
 
Signed 
:  

Signed: 
  

Printed: 
 

David Lintz 
 

Printed: 
 

John Walsh 
 

Title: 
 

Senior Project Manager 
 

Title: 
 

City Manager 
 

Company: 
 

Otak CPM, abn, Otak, Inc. 
 

Company: 
 

City of St Helens 
 

Date:  
  

Date:  
 

 
 

 

Project Name: City of St. Helens Public Safety Building  

Otak CPM Project No.: 020996.000  

Project Street Address or Description: 150 S 13th St, St Helens, OR 97051 

Client Name: City of St. Helens  

Client Mailing Address: 265 Strand Street, St. Helens, OR 97051 US  


